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2012INDEX OFFENSES
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Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2012PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent
Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total
Adult
Juvenile
Male
Female

2,757

468
2,289

$ 2,433,633

$ 769,564

2,834
2,646

188
2,084

750

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2013

2013

1 2 100.0
0 0
2 3 50.0
0 0
2 3 50.0

129 131 1.6

1 1 0.0

354 420 18.6

24 10 -58.3

0 0

513 570 11.1

3 7 133.3
3 6 100.0
0 0
0 0
0 1

37 29 -21.6
20 11 -45.0

0 0

17 18 5.9

46 45 -2.2
23 19 -17.4

8 3 -62.5
11 16 45.5

4 7 75.0
356 387 8.7
72 72 0.0
56 55 -1.8
86 113 31.4

142 147 3.5
812 760 -6.4
412 358 -13.1
398 391 -1.8

2 11 450.0
1,317 1,458 10.7

2 1 -50.0
1 2 100.0

256 334 30.5
194 199 2.6
112 121 8.0

63 63 0.0
171 147 -14.0

4 3 -25.0
514 588 14.4

53 71 34.0

2,624 2,757 5.1

January - December 2013

187,978 18,949
253,914 46,575

22,934 8,772
988,535 589,477
199,352 15,087
124,799 8,909

56,907 6,612
94,779 2,596
12,006 2,235

3,500 0
488,929 70,352

2,433,633 769,564

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2013.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Columbia County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.
Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm
Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

0 2

1 1 0.0
19 8 -57.9

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

17 18 5.9
0 0
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January - December 2013

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2009
2010
2011

2,596
2,428
2,796

-13.8
-6.5
15.2

341
375
438

2012 2,624 -6.2 442

-23.7
10.0
16.8

0.9

2,255
2,053
2,358
2,182

-12.0
-9.0
14.9
-7.5

66,409
67,303
67,528
67,729

2013 2,757 5.1 468 5.9 2,289 4.9 67,489

Crime
Rate

3,909.1

4,085.1
3,874.3
4,140.5
3,607.6

% CH % CH

-14.1
-7.7
14.8
-6.4
5.4

0.4
1.3
0.3
0.3

-0.4

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 1
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 6 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 3

Forcible Rape 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
Forcible Sodomy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Fondling 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

Aggravated Assault 131 23 15 12 9 6 42 24 90
Aggravated Stalking 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Simple Assault 420 85 47 22 37 18 147 64 220
Threat/Intimidation 10 4 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
Simple Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OFFENSES 570 113 63 37 49 24 194 90 317

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 56
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
14Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 6
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

2 3 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

6 5 0


